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                                                                    REMINDER
                                                          ATM WITHDRAWAL/TRANSFER FEES

                                                           NHCCU ATMS ARE FREE TO ALL
           DONNA BROWN                                       NHCCU ATM/DEBIT CARDS
           3909 1/2 S ACOMA ST
           ENGLEWOOD        CO 80110                     AT NON-NHCCU ATMS NHCCU MEMBERS
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                                                            NHCCU CHARGES A $2.00 FEE

                                                                                     9684

           SUFFIX:00 REGULAR SAVINGS ACCT                                            5.00
     122305SHARE DEPOSIT                                  300009745     2000.00   2005.00
           5800 S BROADWAY        LITTLETON    COUS CU SERVICES
     122305ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 300009746    -1000.00   1005.00
           5800 S BROADWAY        LITTLETON    COUS CU SERVICES
     122305                                               300009747     1500.00   2505.00
           TFR FROM SHARES 294147905-25
           5800 S BROADWAY        LITTLETON    COUS CU SERVICES
     123005SHARE WITHDRAWAL                                             -205.00   2300.00
     123005SHARE WITHDRAWAL                                             -505.00   1795.00
     123005TFR TO SHARES   294147905-25                                 -250.00   1545.00
     123105DIVIDEND                                                         .57   1545.57
 0103010206                                               6214871754    -150.00   1395.57
           TFR TO SHARES   294147905-25
           Internet Transfer
 0104010306ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 26911          -22.00   1373.57
           CHASE           333 WEST HAMPDEN       ENGLEWOOD    COUS
 0104010306                                               6352740201    -100.00   1273.57
           TFR TO SHARES   294147905-25
           Internet Transfer
     010406                                               6402901849    -100.00   1173.57
           TFR TO SHARES   294147905-25
           Internet Transfer
     010506                                               6473939970    -300.00    873.57
           TFR TO SHARES   294147905-25
           Internet Transfer
     010906SHARE DEPOSIT                                  000159782       75.00    948.57
           1084 South Sable Blvd  Aurora       COUS CU SERVICES
     010906ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 000159794      -75.00    873.57
           1084 South Sable Blvd  Aurora       COUS CU SERVICES
     011006SHARE WITHDRAWAL                                             -200.00    673.57
 0130012906ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 5139           -21.75    651.82
           GRAND SLAM SPOR 9660 E ARAPAHOE RD     GREENWOOD VILCOUS
 0131013006                                               8681202893    -250.00    401.82
           TFR TO SHARES   294147905-25
           Internet Transfer
     013106DIVIDEND                                                         .33    402.15

           REPORTING SSN:            Y-T-D DIVIDENDS:       .33

                            FOR:2005 Y-T-D DIVIDENDS:       .57

           TRUTH IN SAVINGS INFORMATION

           BALANCE RANGE            RATE         APY
                    .00 - 9,999,999.99        0.50%        0.50%

           ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED      0.74%
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           SUFFIX:25 CHOICE CHECKING

           BEGINNING BALANCE     -19.00
           DEPOSITS            10548.36
           DRAFTS               2149.56         TOTAL NUMBER DRAFTS CLEARED    24
           MISC DEBITS          7265.65
           MAINT/SERVICE CHGS       .00         YOUR AVG DAILY BALANCE WAS        1024.91
           ENDING BALANCE       1114.15         YOUR LOW MONTH BALANCE WAS         -19.00
 SALE
 DATE      TRANSACTION/REFERENCE NUMBER
 1201113005                                               3414195569     830.00    811.00
           TFR FROM SHARES 827841404-00
           Internet Transfer
 1202120405DEBIT CARD  CCA - WEB                  303-797-5636   CO       -3.00    808.00
           0005989
 1201120405DEBIT CARD  BARNES & NOBLE #2728       LITTLETON      CO      -17.81    790.19
           0005990
     120505SHARE DRAFT #   1156                           0041565350     -75.49    714.70
 1202120505DEBIT CARD  WOLFGANG PUCK EXPRESS      DENVER         CO      -12.43    702.27
           0003813
 1203120505DEBIT CARD  TOTAL 4089 SHAMROCK        DENVER         CO      -19.23    683.04
           0003814
     120605ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 1614           -21.50    661.54
           ACADEMY BANK    601 ENGLEWOOD PKWY     ENGLEWOOD    COUS
     120605UCF FEE FOR #   1153                                          -15.00    646.54
 1205120605DEBIT CARD  ATLANTA BREAD CO           AURORA         CO       -3.22    643.32
           0002768
     120705SHARE DEPOSIT                                                3000.00   3643.32
 1206120705DEBIT CARD  TARGET        00017764     LITTLETON      CO      -93.11   3550.21
           0002757
 1206120705DEBIT CARD  WAL-MART #2751             ENGLEWOOD      CO     -150.02   3400.19
           0002758
 1205120705DEBIT CARD  MCDONALD’S F6009           ENGLEWOOD      CO       -7.31   3392.88
           0002759
     120805SHARE WITHDRAWAL                                             -450.00   2942.88
     120905                                               4150017502     830.00   3772.88
           TFR FROM SHARES 827841404-25
           Internet Transfer
 1209121105DEBIT CARD  GART SPORTS #127           LITTLETON      CO      -68.23   3704.65
           0005466
 1209121105DEBIT CARD  TOTAL 4128 SHAMROCK        LITTLETON      CO      -20.99   3683.66
           0005467
 1209121105DEBIT CARD  ROSS STORES #601           LITTLETON      CO      -48.04   3635.62
           0005468
 1210121205DEBIT CARD  KAZOO & COMPANY            DENVER         CO     -188.28   3447.34
           0004049
 1211121205DEBIT CARD  DICK’S CLOTHING&SPORTING   LITTLETON      CO      -66.04   3381.30
           0004050
 1210121205DEBIT CARD  TATTERED COVER BOOKSTORE   DENVER         CO      -33.29   3348.01
           0004051
 1209121205DEBIT CARD  ALBERTSONS #874    S9H     LITTLETON      CO      -25.88   3322.13
           0004052
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 SALE
 DATE      TRANSACTION/REFERENCE NUMBER
 1209121205DEBIT CARD  ALBERTSONS #874    S9H     LITTLETON      CO      -13.47   3308.66
           0004053
     121305SHARE DRAFT #   1157                           0051415060     -23.44   3285.22
 1212121305DEBIT CARD  TARGET        00017764     LITTLETON      CO     -166.88   3118.34
           0002762
 1212121305DEBIT CARD  TARGET        00017764     LITTLETON      CO       15.74   3134.08
           0002763
 1210121305DEBIT CARD  BULL & BUSH PUB & BREWERY  DENVER         CO      -36.40   3097.68
           0002764
 1211121305DEBIT CARD  BARNES & NOBLE #2755       LITTLETON      CO      -48.80   3048.88
           0002765
 1211121305DEBIT CARD  TJMAXX #0034               HIGHLAND BRAN  CO      -27.30   3021.58
           0002766
 1211121305DEBIT CARD  MICHAEL OF THE CARLYE      LITTLETON      CO      -35.00   2986.58
           0002767
 1211121305DEBIT CARD  PTERODACTYL  PTOYS         LITTLETON      CO      -28.33   2958.25
           0002768
 1211121305DEBIT CARD  PTERODACTYL  PTOYS         LITTLETON      CO      -53.57   2904.68
           0002769
     121405ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 111708         -42.00   2862.68
           1ST BANKCORP    100 ST. PAUL STREET    DENVER       COUS
     121405SHARE WITHDRAWAL                                             -900.00   1962.68
 1214120905UCF FEE                                                       -15.00   1947.68
 1214120905UCF FEE                                                       -15.00   1932.68
 1207121405DEBIT CARD  MERCER PLACE               DENVER         CO      -19.81   1912.87
           302075490002488
 1207121405DEBIT CARD  MERCER PLACE               DENVER         CO      -15.50   1897.37
           302075490002489
 1210121405DEBIT CARD  ROCKIESTIX                 303-762-5437   CO      -93.50   1803.87
           0002850
     121505SHARE DRAFT #   1163                           0041329120     -21.59   1782.28
     121505SHARE DRAFT #   1162                           0041287950     -21.62   1760.66
     121505SHARE DRAFT #   1160                           0041293310     -29.63   1731.03
     121505SHARE DRAFT #   1159                           0041324550    -119.90   1611.13
     121605                                               4722033532    -104.00   1507.13
           QWEST payment center Denver CO 802440001
     121905DOUBLE POSTING EROR                                            30.00   1537.13
     121905                                               4981580208     -98.50   1438.63
           Xcel Energy P.O. Box 9477 Mpls MN 554849477
     121905                                                             -172.20   1266.43
           PAYBYPHONE-PYMT   PHONE PYMT
 1215121605DEBIT CARD  APPLICATION SERVI01 OF 01  518-4435738    NY      -40.00   1226.43
           0003023
 1214121605DEBIT CARD  LEADING LADY OF DENVER     AURORA         CO     -161.50   1064.93
           0003024
 1214121605DEBIT CARD  REVIVE SPA LLC             DENVER         CO      -30.00   1034.93
           0003025
 1216121805DEBIT CARD  KOHL’S #0415               LITTLETON      CO     -210.19    824.74
           0006306
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 SALE
 DATE      TRANSACTION/REFERENCE NUMBER
     121905SHARE DRAFT #   1161                           0041454140     -94.81    729.93
 1215121905DEBIT CARD  WASHINGTON PARK GRILLE     DENVER         CO      -42.16    687.77
           0004112
 1215121905DEBIT CARD  ACES.ALFREDSTATE.EDU       607-5874325    NY      -41.00    646.77
           0004113
     122005SHARE DRAFT #   1165                           0041755780     -20.73    626.04
     122005SHARE DRAFT #   1167                           0041766780     -27.00    599.04
     122005SHARE DRAFT #   1164                           0041747180     -56.30    542.74
     122005SHARE DRAFT #   1168                           0041785180     -56.99    485.75
     122005SHARE DRAFT #   1166                           0041785720     -91.62    394.13
     122005NSF FEE ON #1169                               0051106600     -25.00    369.13
 1219122005DEBIT CARD  TARGET        00014712     AURORA         CO      -58.22    310.91
           0003030
 1218122005DEBIT CARD  TJMAXX #0305               DENVER         CO       10.75    321.66
           0003031
     122105SHARE DRAFT #   1170                           0041348980     -64.53    257.13
     122105SHARE DRAFT #   1155                           0040754270     -95.00    162.13
     122205INWIRE/BROWN                                                 1985.00   2147.13
 1220122205DEBIT CARD  KAZOO & COMPANY            DENVER         CO       60.23   2207.36
           0003280
     122305                                               300009747    -1500.00    707.36
           TFR TO SHARES   294147905-00
           5800 S BROADWAY        LITTLETON    COUS CU SERVICES
 1223122505DEBIT CARD  TARGET        00014712     AURORA         CO      -42.79    664.57
           0007228
     122705SHARE DRAFT #   1172                           0041265510     -28.80    635.77
     122705SHARE DRAFT #   1171                           0041281250     -58.10    577.67
     122905SHARE DRAFT #   1173                           0041171960     -95.38    482.29
     122905                                               5893130658     830.00   1312.29
           TFR FROM SHARES 827841404-25
           Internet Transfer
 1228122905DEBIT CARD  KOHLS #0689                LAKEWOOD       CO      -75.64   1236.65
           0002499
 1228122905DEBIT CARD  WAL-MART #2751             ENGLEWOOD      CO      -45.23   1191.42
           0002500
 1228122905DEBIT CARD  SUSAN PECK, M.D.           ENGLEWOOD      CO      -15.00   1176.42
           0002501
 1230123105DEBIT CARD REBAT                                                6.70   1183.12
     123005TFR FROM SHARES 294147905-00                                  250.00   1433.12
     123005SHARE WITHDRAWAL                                              -50.00   1383.12
     123105DIVIDEND                                                         .13   1383.25
 1229123005DEBIT CARD  SUNFLOWER MARKET #4SSU     DENVER         CO      -31.15   1502.10
           0002712
 1229123105DEBIT CARD  TIMBUK TOYS: U- HILLS      DENVER         CO      -43.52   1458.58
           0002728
 1230123105DEBIT CARD  TARGET        00017764     LITTLETON      CO      -51.45   1407.13
           0002729
 1228123105DEBIT CARD  PERFECT LANDING            ENGLEWOOD      CO      -37.01   1370.12
           0002730
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 SALE
 DATE      TRANSACTION/REFERENCE NUMBER
 1230123105DEBIT CARD  COLUMBINE VALLEY LIQUOR    LITTLETON      CO      -34.79   1335.33
           0002731
 0103010206                                               6214871754     150.00   1533.25
           TFR FROM SHARES 294147905-00
           Internet Transfer
 1230010206DEBIT CARD  PAPPA MURPHYS CO9          LITTLETON      CO      -11.99   1323.34
           0005890
 1231010206DEBIT CARD  BED BATH & BEYOND #279     LITTLETON      CO      -17.85   1305.49
           0005891
 1231010206DEBIT CARD  KOHL’S #0415               LITTLETON      CO      -53.04   1252.45
           0005892
 1231010206DEBIT CARD  KOHL’S #0415               LITTLETON      CO       23.44   1275.89
           0005893
 1231010206DEBIT CARD  ALBERTSONS #874    S9H     LITTLETON      CO       -6.69   1269.20
           0005894
 0101010206DEBIT CARD  BUCA DI BEPPO #0604        LITTLETON      CO      -22.44   1246.76
           0005895
 0104010306                                               6352740201     100.00   1346.76
           TFR FROM SHARES 294147905-00
           Internet Transfer
 0101010306DEBIT CARD  BULL & BUSH PUB & BREWERY  DENVER         CO      -47.15   1299.61
           0002408
 1231010306DEBIT CARD  BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS #309  LITTLETON      CO      -10.50   1289.11
           0002409
 0102010306DEBIT CARD  BEAR’S CAR WASH            DENVER         CO     -105.00   1184.11
           0002410
     010406                                               6402901849     100.00   1284.11
           TFR FROM SHARES 294147905-00
           Internet Transfer
     010406SHARE DRAFT #   1174                           0050651210    -281.00   1003.11
     010506                                               6473939970     300.00   1303.11
           TFR FROM SHARES 294147905-00
           Internet Transfer
 0102010406DEBIT CARD  BIG LOTS  #45100045138     LITTLETON      CO       -9.11   1294.00
           0002593
 0103010406DEBIT CARD  KING SOOPERS #0072 S1H     DENVER         CO      -58.48   1235.52
           0002594
 0103010506DEBIT CARD  TOTAL 4089 SHAMROCK        DENVER         CO      -22.68   1212.84
           0002557
     010606SHARE DRAFT #   1177                           0041330800     -73.05   1139.79
     010606SHARE DRAFT #   1176                           0041330790    -114.76   1025.03
     010606SHARE DRAFT #   1175                           0040058210    -550.00    475.03
 0104010606DEBIT CARD  ROCKIESTIX                 303-762-5437   CO      -99.00    376.03
           0002460
 0106010806DEBIT CARD  TARGET        00018069     GLENDALE       CO      -19.83    356.20
           0004898
 0108010906DEBIT CARD  WAL-MART #3566             AURORA(SE)     CO     -124.70    231.50
           0003569
 0109011006DEBIT CARD  KING SOOPERS #0030 S1H     AURORA         CO      -29.37    202.13
           0002454
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 SALE
 DATE      TRANSACTION/REFERENCE NUMBER
 0112011106                                               7031723363     109.00    311.13
           TFR FROM SHARES 827841404-25
           Internet Transfer
 0109011106DEBIT CARD  BARNES & NOBLE #2084       AURORA         CO      -11.86    299.27
           0002323
 0110011106DEBIT CARD  KING SOOPERS #0070 S1H     LITTLETON      CO      -14.82    284.45
           0002324
 0112011206DEBIT CARD  D C ELECTRONICS INC        303-466-2900   CO      -27.07    257.38
           0002378
 0110011206DEBIT CARD  SONGS COIN-OP              ENGELWOOD      CO      -24.00    233.38
           0002379
 0110011206DEBIT CARD  7-ELEVEN 23899     Q39     DENVER         CO      -24.35    209.03
           0002380
 0117011406                                               7268313361     830.00   1039.03
           TFR FROM SHARES 827841404-25
           Internet Transfer
     011806                                               7572607030    -178.58    860.45
           Xcel Energy P.O. Box 9477 Mpls MN 554849477
     011806ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 5987           -20.00    840.45
           GATEWAY CREDIT  14305 E. ALAMEDA AVE.  AURORA       COUS
     011806ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 000111017     -170.00    670.45
           1084 South Sable Blvd  Aurora       COUS CU SERVICES
 0118011906DEBIT CARD  LIQUOR BARN, THE           ENGLEWOOD      CO      -21.55    648.90
           0002415
 0117011906DEBIT CARD  WAL-MART #2751             ENGLEWOOD      CO      -29.66    619.24
           0002416
 0117011906DEBIT CARD  7 ELEVEN 29508     Q39     ENGLEWOOD      CO      -22.85    596.39
           0002417
     012006SHARE DRAFT #   1179                           0041065930     -35.00    561.39
     012006SHARE DRAFT #   1178                           0041092600     -64.82    496.57
     012306                                                              -63.44    433.13
           UCS-CLICK TO PAY  PAYMENT
 0118012006DEBIT CARD  ONCE UPON A CHILD          LITTLETON      CO      -11.41    421.72
           0002409
 0116012006DEBIT CARD  STENOGRAPH LLC             8478031400     IL      -53.80    367.92
           0002410
 0121012206DEBIT CARD  WAL-MART #5049     SE2     LITTLETON (SW  CO        7.32    375.24
           0004438
 0121012206DEBIT CARD  WAL-MART #5049             LITTLETON (SW  CO     -123.16    252.08
           0004439
 0123012506DEBIT CARD  SAVERS 164                 AURORA         CO       -9.66    242.42
           0002303
 0123012506DEBIT CARD  CHAMPPS AMERICANA 7534     LITTLETON      CO      -10.57    231.85
           0002304
     012706SHARE DRAFT #   1180                           0041047090     -50.00    181.85
 0130012706ATM WITHDRAWAL                                 2353           -20.00    161.85
           PUBLIC SERVICE  5800 S BROADWAY        LITTLETON    COUS
 0127012906DEBIT CARD  OPENSHAWS FAMILY FINANCIA  877-273-2244   FL       -4.95    156.90
           0004846
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 SALE
 DATE      TRANSACTION/REFERENCE NUMBER
 0125012906DEBIT CARD  WOLFGANG PUCK EXPRESS      DENVER         CO      -18.32    138.58
           0004847
 0131013006                                               8681202893     250.00    388.58
           TFR FROM SHARES 294147905-00
           Internet Transfer
 0128013006DEBIT CARD  OFFICE DEPOT #2137         ENGLEWOOD      CO      -23.88    364.70
           0003580
 0128013006DEBIT CARD  WAL-MART #2751             ENGLEWOOD      CO      -33.60    331.10
           0003581
 0129013006DEBIT CARD  CLKBANK*COM DOWNLOAD       800-390-6035   ID      -47.00    284.10
           0003582
     013106                                               8750011897     830.00   1114.10
           TFR FROM SHARES 827841404-25
           Internet Transfer
     013106DIVIDEND                                                         .05   1114.15

 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

      NO.    AMOUNT         NO.    AMOUNT         NO.    AMOUNT         NO.    AMOUNT
     1155     95.00        1162     21.62        1168     56.99        1175    550.00
     1156     75.49        1163     21.59       *1170     64.53        1176    114.76
     1157     23.44        1164     56.30        1171     58.10        1177     73.05
    *1159    119.90        1165     20.73        1172     28.80        1178     64.82
     1160     29.63        1166     91.62        1173     95.38        1179     35.00
     1161     94.81        1167     27.00        1174    281.00        1180     50.00
                                                                    TOTAL:    2149.56

           REPORTING SSN:            Y-T-D DIVIDENDS:       .05

                            FOR:2005 Y-T-D DIVIDENDS:       .18

           TRUTH IN SAVINGS INFORMATION

           BALANCE RANGE            RATE         APY
                    .00 - 9,999,999.99        0.10%        0.10%

           ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED      0.10%

                                   SUMMARY OF YEAR-TO-DATE DIVIDENDS
                                            CURR-YEAR     PRIOR-YEAR

    REPORTABLE DIVIDENDS CREDITED                 .38            .75
    NON-REPORTABLE DIVIDENDS CREDITED             .00            .00
    TOTAL DIVIDENDS CREDITED                      .38            .75

    REPORTABLE DIVIDENDS OF $10 OR MORE ARE REPORTED TO THE IRS AS
    INTEREST INCOME FOR THE YEAR.



NEW
HORIZONS
Community Credit Union

99 South Broadway
Denver, CO 80209-1521
(303) 744-3535
1-800-525-9570
FAX (303) 778-5489
www.newhorizonsccu.org

STATEMENT

ACCOUNT NUMBER SOC. SEC. NUMBER FROM THROUGH PAGE

TRANS.
DATES

EFFECT.
DATES

TRANSACTION
AMOUNT BALANCE

 294147905         12-01-05 01-31-06      8    8OF

                                                                    REMINDER
                                                          ATM WITHDRAWAL/TRANSFER FEES

                                                           NHCCU ATMS ARE FREE TO ALL
           DONNA BROWN                                       NHCCU ATM/DEBIT CARDS
           3909 1/2 S ACOMA ST
           ENGLEWOOD        CO 80110                     AT NON-NHCCU ATMS NHCCU MEMBERS
                                                         GET EIGHT FREE WITHDRAWALS AND
                                                           TRANSFERS PER MONTH BEFORE
                                                            NHCCU CHARGES A $2.00 FEE

                                                                                     9691

           FOR 2006
           REPORTING  *  IRA YTD   * OTHER YTD  * TOTAL YTD  * TOTAL YTD  * TOTAL YTD  *
              SSN       DIVIDENDS    DIVIDENDS    DIVIDENDS   WITHHOLDING   FORFEITURES

                                .00          .38          .38          .00          .00



THIS NOTICE IS APPLICABLE ONLY TO OPEN-END CREDIT, AS DENOTED ON THE FRONT OF THIS STATEMENT
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT

Send your inquiry in writing on a separate sheet of paper so that the Credit Union receives it within 60 days after the bill was mailed to you. Your written inquiry
must include:

1. Your name and account number.
2. A description of the error and why (to the extent you can explain) you believe it is an error; and
3. The dollar amount of the suspected error.

If you authorized the Credit Union to automatically pay your loan through your share account, you can stop or reverse payment on any account you think is
wrong by mailing your notice so that the Credit Union receives it within 16 days after the bill was sent to you.

You remain obligated to pay the parts of your bill not in dispute, but you do not have to pay any amount in dispute during the time the Credit Union is
resolving the dispute. During that same time, the Credit Union may not take any action to collect disputed amounts or report disputed amounts as delinquent.

This is a summary of your rights, a full statement of your rights and the Credit Union’s responsibilities under the Federal Fair Credit Billing Act will be sent to
you both upon request and in response to a billing error notice.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

Telephone or write us as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear
from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first statement on which the error or problem appeared.

1. Your name and account number.
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more

information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time It takes us to complete our investigation.

If you have arranged to have direct deposits made by Electronics Funds Transfer to your account at least once every 60 days from the same person or
company, you can call us during normal business hours to find out whether or not the deposit is made. Normally this will apply to members on direct deposit of
Social Security or pension checks or allocations between different members’ accounts, where the payor has not provided positive notice to you that the transfer
was initiated.

Each loan marked * or # is an open-end loan. The balance used to compute the finance charge on open-end loans is the unpaid principal balance at
the time of the transaction. On the date an advance is taken, the amount of the advance Is added to the unpaid principal balance. On the date a
payment is made, the finance charge and any late charges due are deducted from the payment amount and the remainder, if any, is subtracted from
the unpaid balance. The Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is shown in the loan summary on the front of this statement.

DRAFTS OUTSTANDING - NOT CHARGED TO ACCOUNT

DRAFT NUMBER AMOUNT DRAFT NUMBER AMOUNT

TOTAL $

MONTH 20

ENDING BALANCE SHOWN
ON THIS STATEMENT $

DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED
IN THIS STATEMENT (IF ANY)

ADD
$
$
$
$
$

$

$

$

+
+
+
+
+

-

SUB-TOTAL

DRAFTS OUTSTANDING
SUBTRACT

BALANCE

NOTE: DIVIDENDS, IF ANY, THAT APPEAR AS A DEPOSIT ON THIS
STATEMENT MUST ALSO BE ENTERED IN YOUR SHARE
DRAFT REGISTER AS A DEPOSIT, IN ORDER TO BALANCE.

THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE.
YOUR SHARE DRAFT STATEMENT.

ALL SHARE ACCOUNTS ARE NON-TRANSFERABLE EXCEPT ON THE BOOKS OF THE DEPOSITORY INSTITUTION.

NCUA
Your savings Federally insured to $100,000

National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Government Agency


